RESOLUTION NO. 27077

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. |
(FINAL) FOR THOMAS BROTHERS, INC. RELATIVE TO
CONTRACT NO.  $10-002-201, CHAPMAN  ROAD
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, FOR A DECREASED
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED  SEVENTY-EIGHT AND  51/100 DOLLARS
($116,578.51), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FOUR
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS
($1,304,989.09), AND TO RELEASE THE CONTINGENCY OF
ONE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
FIFTY-SIX AND 76/100 DOLLARS (§142,156.76).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Thomas
Brothers, Inc. relative to Contract No. S-10-002-201, Chapman Road Drainage Improvements,
for & decreased amouni of $116,578.51, for a revised contract amount not to exceed
$1,304,989.09, and 1o release the contingency of $142,156.76.

ADOPTED: April 24 , 2012

/mms



